
Ransom Middle School 
2024/2025 Tutoring Schedule  

Free Services provided by Title I 
 
Dear Families, 
​ As a way to provide additional academic support, we will be offering opportunities for free 
tutoring sessions by our own Ransom teachers.  Tutoring will be offered during the following: 
First Semester, September 20 through November 22, 2024 and Second Semester, February 24 
through May 2, 2025. Look at the table below to see availability that works best for your student.   
 

Subject Day(s) Time(s) Teacher 

Pre-Algebra Tues & Thurs 4:20 pm - 5:20 pm Stone (704) 
stone@ecsdfl.us 

Pre-Algebra 
Geometry 

Tues & Thurs 8:00 am - 8:45 am Young (702) 
syoung3@ecsdfl.us 

Algebra Tues & Thurs 4:20 pm - 5:20 pm Speed (701) 
cspeed@ecsdfl.us 

Math Tues & Thurs 8:00 am - 8:45 am  Jigden (131) 
njigden@ecsdfl.us 

Science Tues & Thurs 7:45 am - 8:45 am  C. Brown (180) 
cbrown@ecsdfl.us 

Civics Wednesday 4:20 pm - 5:20 pm Walker (405) 
jwalker@ecsdfl.us 

Civics Mon & Thurs 4:20 pm - 5:00 pm  Samozenko (708) 
lsamozenko@ecsdfl.us 

Reading Wed 
 Thurs 

4:20 pm - 5:20 pm 
7:45 am - 8:45 am   

Phenix (315) 
cphenix1@ecsdfl.us 

ELA Mon & Tues 8:00 am - 8:45 am  Edmonson (405) 
redmonson1@ecsdfl.us 

 
​ If you would like your student to participate in these tutoring sessions, notify the teacher via 
email, complete the permission slip attached, and return it the designated teacher/tutor.  Please, be 
prompt with transportation, it is important that you drop-off and pick-up your child at the designated 
time(s).  Drop-off students at the Front Office in the morning, and pick-up from the car-rider line in the 
afternoon. 
 
Many Thanks, 



 
Kimberly Lipnicky 
Assistant Principal 
850.937.5707 


